
OFEKEOLTUEPRINCIEALLDISTRICCT& SESSIONSJUDGE, 

SQUT AST 
DISTRICISAKETKKULRTCOMPLEX:NEW DELHI 

Dated,02706/20a2 No 230J-2303/Gerl./SE/Saket/2022 
in pursuance of letter No: 1047/22 1060/22/CTB/South/2022 dated 

26.05.2022, received from Sh, Sanjeev Kumar Singh. Ld. Judge Family Court, 

Chairman, Condemnation Board, Saket Courts Complex New Delhi regarding

Publication of Auction Notice in Hindi Newspaper and English Newspaper, the 

same be displayed on the Notice Boards of South East District (through Caretak 

ing Branch, Saket), also be uploaded on the website of South East District Courts 

(by Computer Branch, Saket Court Complex) for information and necessary ac- 

tion. If any. 

wmuwwww w 

w** 

ARUL VARMA 
Officer In-Charge, General Brancih, 

Additional Session Judge/ Special Judge (NDPS), 
Saket Court Complex, New Delhi 

Copy for necessary action to: 

1,The Caretaker, Caretaking Branch, Saket Court Complex, Saket, Delhi. 
2.The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi. 

2 
Officer li-Charge, General Branch, 

Additional Session Judge/ Speciai Judge (NDPS), 
Saket Court Complex, New Deihi 

Encl.: As above. 



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE 
$OUTH SAKET COURT COMPLEx, NEW DELHI 

NO iCTB/Southi2022 Dated: 26.05.2022 

To. 

The Director, 
mformation and Publicity Departnent, 
Govt. of NCT ol Delhi, 
Dethi. 

Sub Publication of Auction Notice in Hindi Newspaper and English Newspape. 

S 

In compliance of direction of minutes of meeting of Condemnation Board, held 

on 11.03.2022 approved by the Ld. Pr. District and Sessions Judge (South), Saket 
Couns Complex. please find enclosed herewith a copy of Public Notitce with the 

requesi to publish the same in daily national Hindi newspaper "Navbharat Times" and 

daily nationa! English Newspaper "lndian Express" on 04.06.2022 for aucion of one 

condemned vehicle DL-1CJ4605 (Maruti Esteem) in minimum space. The auction is 

scheduled on 10.06.2022. Copy of Publication be sent to this office before the date of 

aucion. 

2 Sanjeev KAsnaningrd 
30Si2.o 22 Conde oo.ia * 

Saket Coursoepkexes
Neepa Osict 

'*** 

No JCTB/SOuth/CTB/2022 Dated: 26.05 2822 

Copy forwarded to 
1. The Ld. Pr. Disuict and Sessions Judge (Hqs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for 
information please. 

The Ld. Pt. District and Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts Complex, Delhi 
for information please. 
2. 

IThe Ld. Pr. District and Sessions Judge (South-East), Saket Courts Cormplex, 
Delht for information please. 

The Ld. Oficer Incharge, Pool Car, (Hqs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for 
information please. 

The Ld. Officer Incharge, Pool Car, (Hqs.), Saket Courts Complex, Delhi for 
information please 
6 

4. 

T ebsite Cor te Hazari Couts, Delhi with request to upload the 

Public Notice on the website of the District Couts, Delhi along with terms and 
condiuons. Rauhe. 
7 The A.O (Judl.). Care Taking Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Patia House Courts.Avenue Couis Karkardooma Courts, Rohiní Courts, Dwarka Courts, eas Coate and Saket Courts 
Complex with request to display the same on the natice boards 

leyeud) 
4 



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE 
SOUTH SAKET COURT COMPLEX, NEW DELHI 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
One condemned vethicle bearing No. DL-1cJ4605 (Maruti Esteem) shall be 

auctioned on 10.06.2022 at 02:30 pm, in Room No. 600, 6 Floor, Saket Courts 

Complex, New Dehi 'AS IS WHERE IS' basis. Those who are interested to paricipate 

the requisite details may be abtained from the Caretaking Branch, Saket Court 

Complex, New Delhi. The terns and conditions shall be informed at the time of 

aucion. 

Chairman, 

Condemgation Bgard 
Saket NVNARNAA 

Jda Kenmy Cour 

South East Drkt 

Saknt, Dert 

**.* wwww. w 



* 

Hd HTRUT Ta fe5T TTT T YTUTGRZ, FTD, 

ET,frA DL-1C-J4605 (FTE yEea) i fFT 

10.06.2022 "EI Å ET EI 

7S.2 22 

37E24, RICPRUT AIS, 

SAEEN KNAAR SNN. 

Judge Fam)y Cast 

Sousth-rst Oistrkt 

SAket, Dek 



Terms and conditions for aucton of One condemned Vehlcle bearing No. 
DL-1C34605 (Maruti Esteom) are as under: 

The bidder have to deposit Rs 15,000/- each as security money with the 
Aciministrative Ofticer (Judiclal), Carelaking Branch, Room No. 204, 2 foor, Saket 

Courts Complax, New Delhi before 01,00 pm on the day of the bid. 

1 

2. The reserve price of the bid of the above condemned car shall be Rs. 20,000/ 

3 The purchaser should submit his/her address proof to this office at the time of 

auclion 

The purchaser of these vehicle has to give an affidavit that he will scrap the 
vehicie in time bound period i.e. within ane month and inttmate the same to this office 

and he will na sellit further to anybody. 

4. 

5. Vehicle will be available and sold on 
" AS IS WHERE IS" basis. 

Successful bidder will be allowed to remove the vehicle only after submiting 

afidavit as required and after permissian from the Ld. Pt. District and Sessions Judge 

(South), Saket Courts. 

. 

Higher bidders will deposit the entire amount of bid after completion of the 

auction process on the same day. 
7. 

8. Unsuccessful bidder shall be returned eanest money at closure of aucion 

process. 

9. I is mandatory for the successíul bidders of the vehicles to Surrender the 

engraved portion of the chasis for the cancellation of registration 
certificate of these 

vehicles. 

10 f successful bidder fails to deposit the ful and final bid amount of the 

Condemned 
vehicles, the security amount wil be forfelted. 

27:5" 

Chairman, 

Condemnation Board 

Saket CoRSGLIes 
BANAR SINGH 

Juce Famiy cat 

Kouth- Dhtriet 

SSkrt, Dolihd 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

